Kean (16-6/9-6 NJAC) -vs- Rutgers University-Camden (4-18/2-13 NJAC)

02/08/23 at Camden, NJ

Date: 02/08/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attendancer 200 Kean 39 47 86
Site: Camden, NJ Rutgers University-Camden 28 37 65
Referees: Gregory Ackles, Sean Tucker, Tony Ledwell
Kean 86
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32  Griffin Barker * 37 10-12 0-0 3-4 1-7 8 2 2 8 1 1 23
11  Letrell West =3 33 6-9 0-1 5-5 0-6 6 1 2 0 0 3 17
05 Heem Burno * 37 3-6 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 2 6 1 1 5 9
13 D.J. Alicea =3 22 3-3 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 2 1 2 0 1 8
03 Corey Thelisme * 19 4-8 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 1 1 0 8
10 ID Daniels 20 4-7 1-2 3-4 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 12
02 Jailen Jamison 20 2-4 0-0 3-3 1-1 2 4 1 4 0 0 7
23  Vaughn Laki Anderson 7 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 2
12 Ethan Stith 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Mario Gunn 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Christian Garcia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
14  Isaiah Hall 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-53 2-9 18-20 7-28 35 14 14 20 3 12 86
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-25 60.00 % 0-3 0.00 % 9-9 100.00 %
Second Half 18-28 64.29 % 2-6 33.33 % 9-11 81.82 %
Total 33-53 62.3% 2-9 22.2% 18-20 90.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 0
Largest Lead: 21 2nd-
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 21 13:07
Rutgers University-Camden 65
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Benjamin,Eric * 26 7-14 3-8 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 17
15 Downs,Cameron =3 27 7-10 1-3 1-1 0-4 4 4 1 4 0 1 16
04  Trusty-Smith,Jordan * 20 2-3 1-1 1-3 1-0 1 3 1 1 0 2 6
01 Savage,Jaymes =3 33 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 3 4 4 0 2 4
11  Santos,Rich * 18 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
32 Tarte,Ethan 23 4-10 1-5 0-0 1-0 1 0 5 4 0 0 9
05 Devine,Kobe 9 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 6
25  Pierre,Jordany 21  1-5 1-2 1-3 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 2 4
24 Jules,Sean 11 1-2 1-2 0-1 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 3
23  Amin,Qua'meer 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
20 Stafford,Brandyn 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jules,Justin 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-56 10-28 5-10 6-15 21 20 14 20 0 8 65
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-25 44.00 % 4-10 40.00 % 2-5 40.00 %
Second Half 14-31 45.16 % 6-18 33.33 % 3-5 60.00 %
Total 25-56 44.6 % 10-28 35.7 % 5-10 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 14 1st-13:27

Second Chance Points: 4
Points off Turnovers: 17

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 22

Fast Break Points:



1st Half Box Score

Kean 39
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32  Griffin Barker 17 5-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 7 1 1 10
11  Letrell West 17 4-6 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 2 10
5 Heem Burno 19 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 4 4
13 D.J. Alicea 12 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 1 6
3 Corey Thelisme 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
10 ID Daniels 7 1-3 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
2 Jailen Jamison 13 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
23 Vaughn Laki Anderson 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
12 Ethan Stith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Mario Gunn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15  Christian Garcia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Isaiah Hall 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-25 0-3 9-9 3-13 16 8 6 13 2 8 39
60.0 % 0.0 % 100.0 %
Rutgers University-Camden 28
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Benjamin,Eric 15 5-7 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 13
15 Downs,Cameron 14 3-4 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 1 7
4 Trusty-Smith,Jordan 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
1 Savage,Jaymes 18 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 3 0 0 2
11  Santos,Rich 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Tarte,Ethan 11 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 3 0 0 5
5 Devine,Kobe 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
25  Pierre,Jordany 10 0-3 0-1 1-3 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 2 1
24 Jules,Sean 4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 Amin,Qua'meer 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
20  Stafford,Brandyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jules,Justin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-25 4-10 2-5 3-7 10 9 7 14 0 5 28

44.0 % 40.0 % 40.0 %



2nd Half Box Score

Kean 47
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32  Griffin Barker 20 5-6 0-0 3-4 0-5 5 0 1 1 0 0 13
11  Letrell West 16 2-3 0-0 3-3 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 7
5 Heem Burno 18 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 4 0 1 1 5
13  D.J. Alicea 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
3 Corey Thelisme 10 4-7 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 8
10 JD Daniels 13 3-4 1-2 0-1 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 7
2 Jailen Jamison 7 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 5
23 Vaughn Laki Anderson 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Ethan Stith 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Mario Gunn 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15  Christian Garcia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
™™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
14  Isaiah Hall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 18-28 2-6 9-11 4-15 19 6 8 7 1 4 47
64.3 % 33.3% 81.8%
Rutgers University-Camden 37
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Benjamin,Eric 11 2-7 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
15 Downs,Cameron 13 4-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 9
4 Trusty-Smith,Jordan 14 2-3 1-1 1-3 1-0 1 3 1 1 0 1 6
1 Savage,Jaymes 15 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 2 2
11  Santos,Rich 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
32 Tarte,Ethan 12 2-6 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 1 0 0 4
5 Devine,Kobe 4 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
25  Pierre,Jordany 11 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Jules,Sean 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Amin,Qua'meer 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20  Stafford,Brandyn 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jules,Justin 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-31 6-18 3-5 3-8 11 11 7 6 0 3 37

45.2 % 33.3 % 60.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Kean Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rutgers University-Camden

19:45 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by DOWNS,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BENJAMIN,ERIC

TURNOVER by ALICEA,D] 19:34
19:32 STEAL by DOWNS,CAMERON
19:29 TURNOVER by DOWNS,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by WEST,LETRELL 19:16
-- REBOUND DEF by DOWNS,CAMERON
19:06 MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,RICH
REBOUND DEF by WEST,LETRELL --
TURNOVER by BURNO,HEEM 18:57
18:48 TURNOVER by BENJAMIN,ERIC
STEAL by BURNO,HEEM 18:45
GOOD LAYUP by BURNO,HEEM(in the paint) 18:43  2-2
18:17 2-5 H3 GOOD 3PTR by BENJAMIN,ERIC
GOOD LAYUP by BARKER,GRIFFIN(in the paint) 17:53 4-5 H1
ASSIST by THELISME,COREY --
17:30 SUB IN by AMIN,QUA'MEER
17:30 SUB OUT by TRUSTY-SMITH,JORDAN
17:29 TURNOVER by SAVAGE,JAYMES
STEAL by WEST,LETRELL 17:27
TURNOVER by BARKER,GRIFFIN 17:23
17:00 TURNOVER by TEAM
TURNOVER by BARKER,GRIFFIN 16:55
16:54 STEAL by AMIN,QUA'MEER
FOUL by ALICEA,D]J 16:52

16:49 4-7 H3 GOOD JUMPER by DOWNS,CAMERON
-- ASSIST by SAVAGE,JAYMES
MISS LAYUP by THELISME,COREY 16:22
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:02 MISS LAYUP by DOWNS,CAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by SAVAGE,JAYMES
15:56 4-9 H5 GOOD LAYUP by SAVAGE,JAYMES(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BARKER,GRIFFIN(in the paint) 15:41 6-9 H3
ASSIST by BURNO,HEEM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:41
15:30 6-11 H5 GOOD LAYUP by BENJAMIN,ERIC(in the paint)
FOUL by BARKER,GRIFFIN 15:09
TURNOVER by BARKER,GRIFFIN 15:09
15:09 SUB IN by TARTE,ETHAN
15:09 SUB OUT by AMIN,QUA'MEER
14:59 TURNOVER by DOWNS,CAMERON
TURNOVER by THELISME,COREY 14:42
SUB IN by DANIELS,JD 14:42
SUB IN by JAMISON,JAILEN 14:42
SUB OUT by WEST,LETRELL 14:42
SUB OUT by THELISME,COREY 14:42

14:24 6-14 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BENJAMIN,ERIC
o= ASSIST by TARTE,ETHAN
TURNOVER by ALICEA,D] 14:05
14:02 STEAL by PIERRE,JORDANY
13:54 6-17 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BENJAMIN,ERIC
o= ASSIST by TARTE,ETHAN

13:41 SUB IN by PIERRE,JORDANY

13:41 SUB OUT by SANTOS,RICH
TURNOVER by BARKER,GRIFFIN 13:32

13:30 STEAL by PIERRE,JORDANY

13:27 6-20 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by TARTE,ETHAN
o= ASSIST by SAVAGE,JAYMES



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by JAMISON,JAILEN
REBOUND OFF by BARKER,GRIFFIN
GOOD JUMPER by BARKER,GRIFFIN
MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,JD
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by WEST,LETRELL
SUB OUT by ALICEA,DJ

GOOD LAYUP by BARKER,GRIFFIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WEST,LETRELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURNO,HEEM

GOOD FT by WEST,LETRELL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,ID(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DANIELS,ID

TURNOVER by BARKER,GRIFFIN

STEAL by BURNO,HEEM
MISS JUMPER by WEST,LETRELL

STEAL by BURNO,HEEM

GOOD FT by JAMISON,JAILEN

GOOD FT by JAMISON,JAILEN

REBOUND DEF by WEST,LETRELL
TURNOVER by BARKER,GRIFFIN

REBOUND DEF by BARKER,GRIFFIN
MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,ID

FOUL by BURNO,HEEM

13:11
12:53
12:47
12:44
12:35

12:24
12:22
12:22
11:59
11:59
11:59
11:54
11:22
11:08
11:08
11:08
11:08
11:08
11:08
11:08
11:03
11:00
10:55
10:52
10:23
10:08
10:08
10:08
09:43
09:27
09:25
09:20
09:06
09:04
09:02
09:02
09:02
09:02
09:02
09:02
09:02
09:02
08:36
08:23
08:23
08:23
08:13

07:52

07:47

07:47
07:47

8-20

10-20
10-22
12-22

13-22

15-22

16-22

17-22

18-22

18-24

18-25

H12

H 10
H12
H 10

H9

H7

H 6

H5

H 4

H 6

H7

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,JORDANY
MISS LAYUP by PIERRE,JORDANY

FOUL by SAVAGE,JAYMES
SUB IN by DEVINE,KOBE
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,JAYMES

GOOD LAYUP by TARTE,ETHAN(in the paint)

FOUL by DOWNS,CAMERON

SUB IN by JULES,SEAN

SUB IN by SANTOS,RICH

SUB OUT by DOWNS,CAMERON
SUB OUT by PIERRE,JORDANY
MISS 3PTR by DEVINE,KOBE

FOUL by JULES,SEAN

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB IN by SAVAGE,JAYMES
SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,ERIC
MISS 3PTR by DEVINE,KOBE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TARTE,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,JAYMES
TURNOVER by SAVAGE,JAYMES

FOUL by DEVINE,KOBE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by TRUSTY-SMITH,JORDAN
SUB IN by DOWNS,CAMERON

SUB OUT by JULES,SEAN

SUB OUT by TARTE,ETHAN

MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,RICH

SUB IN by PIERRE,JORDANY
SUB OUT by SANTOS,RICH
MISS LAYUP by PIERRE,JORDANY

REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,JAYMES
GOOD LAYUP by DOWNS,CAMERON(in the paint)
ASSIST by SAVAGE,JAYMES

GOOD FT by DOWNS,CAMERON



SUB IN by ANDERSON,VAUGHN LAKI
SUB OUT by DANIELS,JD

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,VAUGHN LAKI
ASSIST by JAMISON,JAILEN

STEAL by BARKER,GRIFFIN
TURNOVER by BARKER,GRIFFIN

REBOUND DEF by BARKER,GRIFFIN
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,VAUGHN LAKI

FOUL by ANDERSON,VAUGHN LAKI
FOUL by ANDERSON,VAUGHN LAKI

TURNOVER by JAMISON,JAILEN

BLOCK by BARKER,GRIFFIN
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,VAUGHN LAKI
GOOD LAYUP by BURNO,HEEM(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARKER,GRIFFIN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,VAUGHN LAKI
GOOD LAYUP by BARKER,GRIFFIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEST,LETRELL

REBOUND DEF by BURNO,HEEM

MISS JUMPER by JAMISON,JAILEN
REBOUND OFF by JAMISON,JAILEN

SUB IN by ALICEA,DJ]

SUB OUT by JAMISON,JAILEN

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,VAUGHN LAKI

STEAL by BURNO,HEEM

GOOD FT by ALICEA,DJ]

GOOD FT by ALICEA,DJ]

SUB IN by THELISME,COREY

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,VAUGHN LAKI

MISS LAYUP by BARKER,GRIFFIN
FOUL by BARKER,GRIFFIN
SUB IN by JAMISON,JAILEN

SUB OUT by BARKER,GRIFFIN

BLOCK by THELISME,COREY
REBOUND DEF by THELISME,COREY

20-25

20-26

22-26

24-26

25-26
26-26

26-28

H5

H6

H4

H2

H1

H2

FOUL by DEVINE,KOBE
SUB IN by AMIN,QUA'MEER
SUB OUT by DEVINE,KOBE

TURNOVER by AMIN,QUA'MEER

STEAL by TRUSTY-SMITH,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by PIERRE,JORDANY

REBOUND DEF by DOWNS,CAMERON

MISS FT by PIERRE,JORDANY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PIERRE,JORDANY

MISS LAYUP by AMIN,QUA'MEER

MISS 3PTR by AMIN,QUA'MEER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by TARTE,ETHAN

SUB IN by BENJAMIN,ERIC

SUB OUT by TRUSTY-SMITH,JORDAN
SUB OUT by AMIN,QUA'MEER

MISS 3PTR by TARTE,ETHAN

TURNOVER by DOWNS,CAMERON
FOUL by DOWNS,CAMERON
SUB IN by SANTOS,RICH

SUB OUT by DOWNS,CAMERON
FOUL by SANTOS,RICH

GOOD LAYUP by BENJAMIN,ERIC(in the paint)
ASSIST by PIERRE,JORDANY

REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,JORDANY

MISS LAYUP by TARTE,ETHAN



GOOD JUMPER by WEST,LETRELL
FOUL by JAMISON,JAILEN

REBOUND DEF by WEST,LETRELL

MISS 3PTR by BURNO,HEEM

REBOUND OFF by ALICEA,D]

GOOD LAYUP by ALICEA,D](in the paint)

STEAL by WEST,LETRELL
GOOD LAYUP by ALICEA,D](in the paint)

SUB IN by STITH,ETHAN
SUB OUT by BURNO,HEEM
GOOD LAYUP by WEST,LETRELL(in the paint)

FOUL by JAMISON,JAILEN

REBOUND DEF by THELISME,COREY

SUB IN by BURNO,HEEM
SUB OUT by JAMISON,JAILEN

GOOD LAYUP by WEST,LETRELL(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WEST,LETRELL
SUB IN by DANIELS,ID

SUB IN by HALL,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by WEST,LETRELL
SUB OUT by BURNO,HEEM

REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,JD

GOOD FT by DANIELS,ID
GOOD FT by DANIELS,ID

STEAL by ALICEA,DJ

02:
02:
02:

02:

57
32
32

16

02:07

01:
01:
01:

57
56
52

01:49
01:49
01:49

01:
01:
01:
01:

38
36
36
08

00:48

00:46
00:46

00:46
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:46

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

27
27
27
27
27
27
27
13

12
12
12
04
02

28-28

30-28

32-28

34-28

36-28

37-28

38-28
39-28

V2

V4

V6

V8

V9

V10
Vi1

MISS FT by PIERRE,JORDANY

TURNOVER by SAVAGE,JAYMES

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by JULES,SEAN

SUB OUT by SANTOS,RICH
TURNOVER by TARTE,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,ERIC
REBOUND OFF by JULES,SEAN

MISS FT by JULES,SEAN

SUB IN by SANTOS,RICH
SUB IN by DEVINE,KOBE
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,JAYMES
SUB OUT by PIERRE,JORDANY

FOUL by JULES,SEAN

MISS LAYUP by BENJAMIN,ERIC

FOUL by BENJAMIN,ERIC

TURNOVER by TARTE,ETHAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Kean Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rutgers University-Camden
19:43 39-31 V8 GOOD 3PTR by DOWNS,CAMERON
== ASSIST by TRUSTY-SMITH,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by BARKER,GRIFFIN(in the paint) 19:20 41-31 V10
ASSIST by BURNO,HEEM ==
GOOD FT by WEST,LETRELL 19:14 42-31 V11
19:06 MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by THELISME,COREY --
GOOD LAYUP by BARKER,GRIFFIN(in the paint) 18:48 44-31 V 13
ASSIST by BURNO,HEEM --
18:34 MISS 3PTR by DOWNS,CAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by TRUSTY-SMITH,JORDAN
18:19 MISS 3PTR by DOWNS,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by WEST,LETRELL --
GOOD LAYUP by ALICEA,D](in the paint) 18:12 46-31 V 15

ASSIST by WEST,LETRELL



GOOD LAYUP by THELISME,COREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARKER,GRIFFIN
MISS 3PTR by BURNO,HEEM
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by THELISME,COREY(in the paint)

FOUL by BURNO,HEEM

REBOUND DEF by BARKER,GRIFFIN
GOOD LAYUP by BARKER,GRIFFIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by THELISME,COREY
ASSIST by BARKER,GRIFFIN

MISS LAYUP by WEST,LETRELL
REBOUND OFF by THELISME,COREY
MISS JUMPER by THELISME,COREY

REBOUND DEF by BURNO,HEEM
GOOD LAYUP by BARKER,GRIFFIN(in the paint)

STEAL by GARCIA,CHRISTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by THELISME,COREY
ASSIST by BURNO,HEEM

REBOUND DEF by WEST,LETRELL

SUB IN by JAMISON,JAILEN
SUB IN by DANIELS,ID

SUB OUT by BURNO,HEEM

SUB OUT by WEST,LETRELL
TURNOVER by JAMISON,JAILEN

FOUL by JAMISON,JAILEN

SUB IN by BURNO,HEEM

SUB OUT by JAMISON,JAILEN
MISS JUMPER by THELISME,COREY
REBOUND OFF by ALICEA,DJ]
GOOD 3PTR by BURNO,HEEM
ASSIST by ALICEA,DJ

MISS LAYUP by BARKER,GRIFFIN

FOUL by ALICEA,DJ

46-33 V13
48-33 V15

50-33 V17
50-35 V15

52-35 V17
52-37 V15

54-37 V17

54-39 V15

56-39 V17

58-39 V19

58-40 V18

61-40 V21

61-43 V18

GOOD LAYUP by DOWNS,CAMERON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,ERIC

FOUL by SANTOS,RICH

GOOD JUMPER by TRUSTY-SMITH,JORDAN

MISS FT by TRUSTY-SMITH,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by DOWNS,CAMERON(in the paint)
ASSIST by SAVAGE,JAYMES

FOUL by BENJAMIN,ERIC

SUB IN by TARTE,ETHAN

SUB IN by PIERRE,JORDANY

SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,ERIC
SUB OUT by SANTOS,RICH

GOOD LAYUP by DOWNS,CAMERON(in the paint)
ASSIST by TARTE,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,JORDANY
MISS 3PTR by TARTE,ETHAN

TURNOVER by TARTE,ETHAN

MISS JUMPER by TRUSTY-SMITH,JORDAN

FOUL by SAVAGE,JAYMES

SUB IN by JULES,SEAN
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,JAYMES

MISS FT by TRUSTY-SMITH,JORDAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TRUSTY-SMITH,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by TRUSTY-SMITH,JORDAN
ASSIST by TARTE,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by DOWNS,CAMERON

SUB IN by STAFFORD,BRANDYN
SUB OUT by PIERRE,JORDANY



GOOD FT by BURNO,HEEM
GOOD FT by BURNO,HEEM

MISS LAYUP by THELISME,COREY

REBOUND DEF by BARKER,GRIFFIN
GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,ID
ASSIST by THELISME,COREY

REBOUND DEF by BURNO,HEEM
TURNOVER by DANIELS,ID

SUB IN by ANDERSON,VAUGHN LAKI
SUB IN by WEST,LETRELL

SUB OUT by ALICEA,DJ

SUB OUT by THELISME,COREY

STEAL by BURNO,HEEM
TURNOVER by DANIELS,ID
FOUL by DANIELS,ID

MISS 3PTR by BURNO,HEEM
REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,JD
GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,ID(in the paint)

MISS FT by DANIELS,JD

STEAL by ANDERSON,VAUGHN LAKI
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,VAUGHN LAKI

FOUL by WEST,LETRELL

SUB IN by JAMISON,JAILEN

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,VAUGHN LAKI

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,]JD

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

08:53
08:46
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:39
08:37
08:12
07:56
07:56
07:56
07:46
07:46
07:46
07:46
07:46
07:46
07:46
07:42
07:41
07:36
07:23
07:12
06:53

61-45 V 16

62-45 V 17
63-45 V 18
63-48 V 15

66-48 V 18

66-51 V15

68-51 V17

68-52 V 16
68-53 V15

68-55 V13

68-58 V 10

GOOD LAYUP by TARTE,ETHAN(in the paint)
FOUL by TRUSTY-SMITH,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by JULES,SEAN
ASSIST by DOWNS,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by JULES,SEAN
MISS 3PTR by TARTE,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by JULES,SEAN

SUB IN by AMIN,QUA'MEER

SUB IN by SANTOS,RICH

SUB IN by DEVINE,KOBE

SUB IN by SAVAGE,JAYMES

SUB OUT by TARTE,ETHAN

SUB OUT by JULES,SEAN

SUB OUT by TRUSTY-SMITH,JORDAN
SUB OUT by STAFFORD,BRANDYN
TURNOVER by DEVINE,KOBE

GOOD 3PTR by DEVINE,KOBE
ASSIST by SANTOS,RICH

FOUL by DOWNS,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,JAYMES
SUB IN by PIERRE,JORDANY

SUB OUT by DOWNS,CAMERON
TURNOVER by AMIN,QUA'MEER

REBOUND DEF by DEVINE,KOBE

GOOD FT by SAVAGE,JAYMES
GOOD FT by SAVAGE,JAYMES
FOUL by DEVINE,KOBE

SUB IN by BENJAMIN,ERIC
SUB IN by JULES,SEAN

SUB OUT by AMIN,QUA'MEER
SUB OUT by SANTOS,RICH

STEAL by SAVAGE,JAYMES
GOOD JUMPER by BENJAMIN,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by JULES,SEAN
GOOD 3PTR by DEVINE,KOBE



TURNOVER by JAMISON,JAILEN

GOOD JUMPER by WEST,LETRELL

REBOUND DEF by JAMISON,JAILEN

GOOD FT by WEST,LETRELL
GOOD FT by WEST,LETRELL

REBOUND DEF by BARKER,GRIFFIN
TURNOVER by JAMISON,JAILEN

REBOUND DEF by BARKER,GRIFFIN
GOOD LAYUP by JAMISON,JAILEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURNO,HEEM

GOOD FT by JAMISON,JAILEN

GOOD LAYUP by JAMISON,JAILEN(in the paint)
FOUL by JAMISON,JAILEN

TURNOVER by BARKER,GRIFFIN

STEAL by WEST,LETRELL
GOOD LAYUP by WEST,LETRELL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BARKER,GRIFFIN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by BARKER,GRIFFIN
MISS FT by BARKER,GRIFFIN

BLOCK by BURNO,HEEM
REBOUND DEF by WEST,LETRELL
GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,]JD

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by BARKER,GRIFFIN
GOOD FT by BARKER,GRIFFIN

SUB IN by ANDERSON,VAUGHN LAKI
SUB IN by STITH,ETHAN

SUB OUT by BURNO,HEEM

SUB OUT by JAMISON,JAILEN

70-58

71-58
72-58

74-58

75-58

77-58

77-60

79-60
79-62
81-62

81-65

82-65

84-65

85-65
86-65

V12

V13
V14

V16

V17

V19

V17

V19
V17
V19

V16

V17

V19

V 20
V21

SUB IN by TRUSTY-SMITH,JORDAN
SUB OUT by DEVINE,KOBE

STEAL by SAVAGE,JAYMES
TURNOVER by SAVAGE,JAYMES

MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,ERIC

FOUL by DOWNS,CAMERON

SUB IN by TARTE,ETHAN
SUB OUT by JULES,SEAN
MISS LAYUP by BENJAMIN,ERIC

STEAL by TRUSTY-SMITH,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by TARTE,ETHAN

FOUL by TRUSTY-SMITH,JORDAN

FOUL by TRUSTY-SMITH,JORDAN
TURNOVER by TRUSTY-SMITH,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by TARTE,ETHAN
REBOUND OFF by TARTE,ETHAN
GOOD LAYUP by TARTE,ETHAN(in the paint)

SUB IN by DOWNS,CAMERON
SUB OUT by TRUSTY-SMITH,JORDAN
TURNOVER by DOWNS,CAMERON

GOOD JUMPER by BENJAMIN,ERIC

GOOD 3PTR by PIERRE,JORDANY
ASSIST by TARTE,ETHAN
FOUL by BENJAMIN,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by DOWNS,CAMERON
MISS LAYUP by PIERRE,JORDANY

MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,ERIC

SUB IN by JULES,SEAN

SUB IN by DEVINE,KOBE

SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,ERIC
SUB OUT by DOWNS,CAMERON
FOUL by SAVAGE,JAYMES



REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,JD
MISS JUMPER by GUNN,MARIO

REBOUND DEF by GUNN,MARIO

SUB IN by AMIN,QUA'MEER
SUB IN by STAFFORD,BRANDYN
SUB IN by JULES,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by PIERRE,JORDANY
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,JAYMES
MISS 3PTR by JULES,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,BRANDYN
MISS 3PTR by DEVINE,KOBE

REBOUND OFF by AMIN,QUA'MEER
MISS JUMPER by AMIN,QUA'MEER

SUB OUT by TARTE,ETHAN



